served on our board from the time of Westar�s original acquisition of its ONEOK stock in November 1997 until November 2002, and
Westar retained the right to designate two directors until those original agreements were amended in February 2003.

Westar�s principal place of business is 818 South Kansas Avenue, Topeka, Kansas 66612, and its telephone number is (785)
575-6300.

S-22

Edgar Filing: ONEOK INC /NEW/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

Use of proceeds

All of the proceeds from this offering will go to the selling stockholder. We will not receive any proceeds from the sale of the
common stock offered by the selling stockholder. There are no proceeds from the conversion of the Series D convertible preferred
stock into common stock.

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2003 and our capitalization as adjusted to give effect to the
consummation of the Transactions. The information in the table is qualified in its entirety by reference to, and should be read
together with, the detailed information and financial statements appearing in the documents incorporated by reference into this
prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of June 30, 2003

Actual As adjusted(1)

(In millions)
Short-term notes payable (including current portion of long-term debt) $ 6.3 0.2% $ %
Long-term debt (excluding current portion) 1,913.4 60.6
Series D convertible preferred stock 362.0 11.5
Common shareholders� equity 872.7 27.7

Total capitalization $ 3,154.4 100.0% $ 100.0%

(1) Adjusted to reflect the assumption that 7,700,000 of the shares sold in this offering consist of shares issuable upon conversion
of Series D convertible preferred stock, 1,800,000 of the shares of common stock currently owned by Westar are also sold in
this offering and we repurchase from Westar immediately following the consummation of this offering 2,455,796 shares of
common stock currently owned by Westar pursuant to our new transaction agreement with Westar. See �Westar�s ownership of
our stock; transactions with Westar.�

S-23

Edgar Filing: ONEOK INC /NEW/ - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 39